

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No:C.C.No.3881 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER		OFFICE NOTE.
05.	30.01.2025	<u>RC,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that, though 6th respondent was no way connected to this matter, inadvertently, he was shown as contemnor and inclined to not press contempt against him. In view of the same, Contempt case against 6th respondent is dismissed. The website shows that Sri Y.Koteswara Rao, learned counsel has filed Vakalath for the 5th respondent. Registry is directed to verify the same and print the name of Y.Koteswara Rao in the cause list. Post on 06.02.2025. _____ RC, J <i>BRS</i>		